NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given by the SOUTHLAKE MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT, in the County

of Lake and State of Illinois, that a Tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for said SOUTHLAKE

MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2023, is on file and

conveniently available to public inspection at the Deerfield Village Hall, 850 Waukegan Road, in the Village

of Deerfield, Illinois, from and after April 6, 2023.

Notice is further hereby given that a public hearing on said Tentative Budget and Appropriation

Ordinance will be held on the 8th day of May 2023, at 7:30 p.m.

Notice is further hereby given that final action on said Budget and Appropriation Ordinance will be

taken by the Board of Trustees of the said SOUTHLAKE MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT at its

meeting thereof to be held on the 8th day of May 2023, at 7:30 p.m. immediately following the public

hearing virtually at the link found above.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SAID DISTRICT.

Dated this 10th day of April 2023.

THE SOUTHLAKE MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT

By: /s/ Barbara Struthers

Barbara Struthers, President